

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38054/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2012 in WA No. 1019/2012, 27/06/2012 in WPC No. 10754/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37019/2012

(With prayer for and impleadment as party respondent and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10274/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10442/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10532-10535/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10536-10539/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10540-10543/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10544-10547/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10953-10956/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12493-12496/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12499/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.07.09

18:09:01 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 12500/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) No. 13930-13932/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and refiling slp and Office Report) and c/delay in

SLP(C) No. 14111-14113/2014
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R. ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy ,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod ,Adv.

Mr.A.R. Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15th July, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)