

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6580-6583/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. DIVAKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 7929/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7963/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7964/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 7973/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 7974/2014
Signature Not Verified

Office Report)

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.21

16:38:35 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014
Office Report)

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014

Item No.24

2

Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms/Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Amit Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Item No.24

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.6580-6583,6584-6587 and 6588-6591/2014

The Learned Counsel for the appellant has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 7929/2014

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A. No. 7963/2014

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 7964,7965-7968,7969-7972,7973 and 7975-7977/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 7974/2014

Respondent Nos. 29, 46, 61, 104 and 131 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the spare copy for issuance of NLPA to the respondents with utmost dispatch.
List again on 21.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG